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DAIRY DEVELOPMENT

485. SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE: 
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE 
be pleased to state: 
(a)  whether there are immense possibilities of dairy development in all States including Maharashtra; and
(b)  if so, the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Central Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE
(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)
(a)	Yes Sir. 
(b)	Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries is implementing the following dairy development schemes in the country including Maharashtra during 12th Plan period:-
i.	National Dairy Plan (Phase-I)
ii.	National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development
iii.	Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme
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